Call for Applications for Postdoctoral Fellowship in Theory and Philosophy of Law (University of Belgrade, Faculty of Law)

• Location: Belgrade, Serbia

• Position: Postdoctoral Fellow

• Salary: 194.800 RSD gross per month (approximately 1700 Euros)

• Working hours: Full time

• Contract: Fixed-term

• Term: from February 10th, 2023 to February 9th, 2025

Aim of the call for application

University of Belgrade, Faculty of Law invites scholars to apply for the postdoctoral fellowship in Theory and Philosophy of Law, starting on February 10th, 2023 and ending on February 9th, 2025. This fellowship aims to enhance competitiveness in research and education by involving a postdoctoral foreign researcher in Serbian academic work.

Eligibility criteria

The candidate is expected to be a postdoctoral researcher (PhD in law) proficient in English, with special focus on Legal Philosophy and must have experience in drafting, managing and/or leading international projects.

Furthermore, the applicant is expected to:

- draft and deliver at least three lectures per semester;
- to be present at the University of Belgrade Faculty of Law during working hours;
- take an active part in the relevant academic events and programs of University of Belgrade Faculty of Law and Centre for Legal Fundamentals;

Research and teaching topics

The postdoctoral fellowship is part of the Horizon Twining project Advancing Cooperation on the Foundations of Law, and, hence, research and teaching topics shall broadly correlate with the main themes of the Project: law and language; law and logic; law and practical reasoning.

Fellowship program

- offers a researcher position at the University of Belgrade Faculty of Law for a period of 24 months;
- provides teaching and research facilities;
- grants a gross salary of 194.800 RSD gross per month (approximately 1700 Euros)
- provides the opportunity to take active part in the academic work, events and programs of the host institution.

Application and selection procedure

The application is to be submitted electronically via the following mail: <u>alf@ius.bg.ac.rs</u>. The application must be submitted in English, not later than 31st January 202.

The application shall include the applicant's:

- CV;
- list of publications;
- research plan.

Applications will be assessed by the heads of the ALF project's academic team. Applications will be assessed on the basis of the adequacy of the applicant's research plan and the applicant's scientific achievement (books, papers and other publications). Incomplete applications as well as applications submitted in a language other than English will not be taken into consideration. If necessary, online interviews will be arranged.

The results will be communicated via e-mail not later than February 7th, 2023.

Contact and further information

Contact persons: Professor Miodrag Jovanović (<u>miodrag@ius.bg.ac.rs</u>) and Professor Bojan Spaić (<u>bojan.spaic@ius.bg.ac.rs</u>). For further information on the host institution visit http://www1.ius.bg.ac.rs/

Data management

By submitting the application form, the candidate consents to the use of their personal data.

Use of the candidate's data comprises as follows:

- verifying the candidate's identity;
- gaining sufficient amount of information to asses and evaluate the candidate's application;
- gaining sufficient amount of information to make a decision on the candidate's application;
- dealing with and responding to the candidate's questions, comments.

The candidate's data will on no account be transferred or handed down to any third party. After the termination of the current application process the candidate's data will no longer be stored.

Postdoc position at University of Belgrade Faculty of Law is funded by the Horizon Twining project Advancing cooperation on the Foundations of Law.